
 2 9 . 6  2 9 . 6  2 9 . 6  

I t  i s  a  m a j o r  p r o b l e m  1 9 2  3 3 . 8  3 3 . 8  6 3 . 4  

I t  i s  a  m i n o r  p r o b l e m  1 2 6  2 2 . 1  2 2 . 1  8 5 . 4  

O r  i t  i s  n o t  a  p r o b l e m  a t  a l l ?  7 8  1 3 . 6  1 3 . 6  9 9 . 1  

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW  5  . 8  . 8  9 9 . 8  

REFUSE  1  . 2  . 2  1 0 0 . 0  

T o t a l  5 6 9  1 0 0 . 0  1 0 0 . 0  

 

  

Q2. Which one of the fol l ow i ng best descri bes your view about the mai n 
cause of cli mat e change:  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid It is mainly caused by human 

activity and burning fossil 

fuels 

331 58.2 58.2 58.2 

It is mainly a natural 

occurrence 

185 32.5 32.5 90.7 

SOME OTHER CAUSE 23 4.1 4.1 94.8 

DON’T BELIEVE IN 

CLIMATE CHANGE 

8 1.5 1.5 96.3 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 21 3.7 3.7 100.0 
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Q6. Health eff ect s  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid MAJOR 194 34.1 49.7 49.7 

MINOR 155 27.3 39.8 89.5 

NO CONCERN 23 4.0 5.9 95.4 

NS/SK
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Q12. Harming or changi ng the ocean  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid MAJOR 294 51.6 75.2 75.2 

MINOR 75 13.1 19.1 94.3 
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Q17. What one of the fol l ow i ng best descri bes how you feel about the 
gover nm ent ’ s response to cli mat e change issues aff ecti ng the coast:  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Its response is strong and 

appropriate. 

58 10.2 10.2 10.2 

Its response is okay but it 

could do more. 

178 31.3 31.3 41.5 

It should do much more 

about the issue. 

136 23.8 23.8 65.3 

Its response is totally 

inadequate. 

152 26.7 26.7 92.0 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 36 6.4 6.4 
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Q19. Would you suppor t or oppose rest r i ct i ons that w oul d limi t or rest r i ct 
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Q20B. Would you suppor t or oppose flood gates across inl et s to hel p cont r ol 
back bay floodi ng?  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid SUPPORT 424 74.5 74.5 74.5 

OPPOSE 90 15.7 15.7 90.3 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 53 9.4 9.4 99.7 

REFUSE 
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D1. Which cat egor y descr i bes your age:  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 18 to 29 50 8.8 8.8 8.8 

30 to 49 135 23.7 23.7 32.5 

50 to 64 207 36.4 36.4 68.9 

Or 65 and older? 177 31.1 31.1 100.0 

Total 569 100.0 100.0  

 

 
COUNTY. What count y do you live in?  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid ATLANTIC 149 26.2 26.2 26.2 
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D3. Which of the foll ow i ng best descri bes you r race:  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid White 461 81.0 81.0 81.0 

Black or African American 23 4.0 4.0 85.0 

Asian or Pacific Islander 12 2.0 2.0 87.0 

Native American 3 .5 .5 87.6 

Or do you identify with more 

than one race? 

47 8.3 8.3 95.9 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 3 .6 .6 96.5 

REFUSE 20 3.5 3.5 100.0 

Total 569 100.0 100.0  

 

 

 

 

 
D4. Which of the foll ow i ng best descri bes you r highest level of educat i on:  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Did not graduate from high 

school 

5 .9 .9 .9 

High school or vo-tech 

graduate 

102 17.9 17.9 18.8 

Some college or associate 

degree 

186 32.7 32.7 51.5 

A four-year college degree or 

higher 

159 28.0 28.0 79.6 

Or a graduate or professional 

degree? 

112 19.7 19.7 99.3 

REFUSE 4 .7 
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D5. Which of the foll ow i ng gener al cat egori es best repr esent s your househol d 
incom e last year bef ore taxes:  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Less than $25,000 34 6.0 6.0 6.0 

$25,000 to less than $50,000 80 14.0 14.0 20.0 

$50,000 to less than 

$100,000 

147 25.9 25.9 45.9 

$100,000 to $150,000 118 20.7 20.7 66.5 

Or more than $150,000? 121 21.3 21.3 87.8 

NOT SURE/DON’T KNOW 7 1.2 1.2 89.0 

REFUSE 63 11.0 11.0 100.0 


